
SI 
No. 

I (A) 

1 

2 

1 

Name, Father/ Husband Namewith 
Dete of Birth 

2 

(DPSE/D.El.Ed./D.El.Ed.(ODL)/Diploma in Performing Arts/Diploma in Visual Arts/Diploma in Physical Education/ Bachelor of Elementary Education (B.EI.Ed. yB.Ed./B.Ed.(ODL 
B.P.Ed./B.Ed. (Part Time)/M.Ed/M.P.Ed./B.Ed.M.Ed. (integrated) and B.A.B.Ed. B.Sc.B.Ed. (Integrated) and Innovative Teacher Education Progamme) 

DETAILAS OF TEACHING STAFF 

PRINCIPAL/HOD 

Dr. Mahboob Alam 
S/o- Habibur Rahman 

06 June1976 

Himangshu Sekhar Mahakur 
S/o- Lt. Akul Chandra Mahakur 

26 August 1971 

I (B) ASSISTANT PROFESSORITEACHING STAFF (AS PER NCTE NORMS) 

Dr. Manohar Kumar 

S/o- Lt. Ramawatar Choudhary 
25 February 1976 

Aadhar Card No. 

Principal KK M. Colleye 
Pakur 

511373632288 

569250896948 

A constituent unit of Sido Kanhu Murmu University, Dumka (Jharkhand) 

209227365979 

College Code- APE00436 
Name of Teacher Education Programme: B.Ed. (Two Years) 

FORMAT FOR PARTICULARS OF STAFF 

College Name- K.K.M. College, Pakur (B.Ed.), 

Self attested 
Photograph 

(front) 

A 

Whether 
SCI STI 
OBCI 
other 

Category 

5 

BC-I 

BC-I 

GEN 

H.O.D. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

%age of 
Mrks 

(Plus2) 

-7 

63 

S0 

49 

Please mentlon the qualification relevant to the post starting from 
Plus2,Graduatlon, PostGraduatlonandProfesslonal Qualification 

%age of Mrks 
(Graduatlon) 

63 

66 

%age of Mrks 
(Post 

Graduation) 

9 

60 (Chem.) 

50 (Psy.) 
63 (Pol.Sc.) 

63 (Chem.) 
66 (Math) 

%age of Mrks %age of Mrks 
(Professlonal (Professional 

Dagre-i) Degree-4) 

10 

83 (B.Ed.) 

57 (B.Ed.) 

72 (B.Ed.) 

-11 

65 (M.Ed.) 

$7 (M.Ed.) 

66 (M.Ed.) 

NETIPh.D 

(university) 
(Education/ 

other subject 
Specifty) 

-12 

NET (Edu.) 
Ph.D. (Edu.) 

LNMU Dharbhanga 
(Bihar) 

PGDEMA 

NET (Edu.) 
Ph.D (Edu.) 

BBA Bihar University, 
Muzaffarpur 

Subject of 

Registrar 

S.KMUnvorsity, Dumka 

Teaching 

13 

Ph.D. (Edu.) 

(Persutng) Pedagog 
Radha Govind Untversity.soCIAL SCIENCE 

Ramgarh (Jh.) 
PGDEMA 

Pedagogy 
Science 

(PHY.SCI.) 

(POL.SCI.) 

Pedagogy 
Mathematics 

Number of 

year of 

Teaching Experlence in TEls/Joining eeianment 
date i 

14 

17 Yrs. 

24.01.2008 

17 Yrs. 
01.04.2008 

10 Yrs. 
07.04.2015 



4 

5 

7 

Smt. Atrevee Sarkar 

D/0- Shri Kumar Sarkar 
04.06.1993 

Sri Indranil Sarkar 

S/o- Manindra Chandra Sarkar 
15 March 1979 

Chandra Gyan Tirkey 
S/o- Basil Tirkey 
09 January 1979 

Dr. Ashish Kumar Bharti 

S/o- Lt. Baliram Prasad 
09 July 1986 

Dr. Fredrick Kerketta 

S/o- Emmanuel Kerketta 
26 February, 1987 

Dr. Sunil Kumar Gupta 
Slo- Shambhu Ram 

28 August 1973 

Principah 
KKM. Colleg 

Pakur 

417395822472 

270635361173 

617466395173 

417528138024 

595736869226 

242979194009 

GEN 

GEN 

ST 

GEN 

ST 

BC 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

48.6 

S4 

74.5 

67.8 

47.44 

62.75 

57.7 

42 

49.11 

61 

56.62 (Music) 

57.5 (Painting) 

67 (Philosophy) 

61.5 (English) 

60.13 (Hist.) 

64.21 (Math) 
S1.87 (Math) 

62.75 

(B.A. Music) 

57.7 
(B.F.A.) 

80 (B.Ed.) 

62.87 (B.Ed.) 

82 (B.Ed.) 

69.2 (B.Ed.) 

S6.62 (Music) 

1 
57.5 (Painting) 

79.4 (M.Ed.) 

68.20 (M.Ed.) 

79 (M.Ed.) 

57.77 (M.Ed.) 

NA 

NA 

NET(Edu.) 

NET (JRE) (Edu.) 

Ph.D. (Edu.) 
BHU, Varanasi 

NET (JRF) (Edu.) 
Ph.D. (Edu.) 

CUH, Haryana 

NET (Edu.) 
Ph.D.(Edu.) 

APS Univ. Rewa 

(M.P.) 

Registrar 
S.KMUrvorsity, Dumka 

MUSIC 

VISUAL 

ART 

Prespective in 
Education 

Pedagogy 
Language 
(English) 

Prespective in 
Education 

PedagogY 
Mathematics 

09 Yrs. 

29.09.2016 

09 Yrs. 

13.10.2016 

02.05.2025 

02.05.2025 

02.05.2025 

02.05.2025 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Pritam Avinash 

s/o- Subhash Chandra Mishra 
15 July 1990 

Dr. Harish Kumar Pandey 
S/o- Virendra Kumar Pandey 

15 January 1982 

Kavita Kumari 

D/0- Nand Kishore Das 
12 Dec 1994 

Kuldeep Kumar Paswan 
S/o- Prem Kumar Paswan 

25 December 1989 

Satyarth Gautam 
S/o- Sanjay Kumar Singh 

05 July 2000 

Sangeeta Tirkey 
D/o-Paradish Tirkey 
12 September 1981 

Principa 
KKM. College 

Pakur 

559660263636 

371538612507 

782152905915 

789381057938 

659761981657 

924096365875 

EWS 

GEN 

SC 

SC 

GEN 

ST 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

Asstt. 

Prof. 

S4.1 

47.4 

$5.2 

S2.4 

71 

53 

48 

60,23 

70.31 

SA.37 

57 

62.4 (Hist.) 

60.5(Edu.) 
64.7 (Hindi) 
62.16 (Phil.) 

71.58 (Ace.) 

62.88 (Hist) 

82 

(M.Se Sports) 

60.75 

(Zoology) 

71.7 (B.Ed.) 

72.80 (B.Ed.) 68.14 (M.Ed.) 

73.85 (B.£d.) 76.95 (M.Ed.) 

74.87 (B.Ed.) 

73.3 (M.Ed.) 

78 (B. 

74 (B.Ed.) 

70.2% 

(M.A. Edu.) 

82 

(M.Sc. Sports) 

66 
(M.Ed.) 

NET(Edu.) 

NET 

Ph.D. (Edu.) 
VBSPU, Jaunpur (U.P.) 

NET (Edu.) 

NET(Edu.) 

NET 

(Phy. Edu.) 

NET 

(Edu.) 

Pedagogy 
Social Science 

(History) 

Pedagogy 
Language 

(Hindl) 

Prespective in 
Education 

Prespective in 
Educatlon 

Health & 

Physical 
Education 

Pedagogy 
Science 

(Biological 

24j05)5 

Registrar 
SXMUnversity, Dumka 

Science) 

02.05.2025 

02.05.2025 

02.05.2025 

03.05.2025 

03.05.2025 

21.08.2025 



15 

Date 

Dr. Debopriya Sarkar 
D/o- Shanti Kumar Sarkar 

30 April 1987 

29-08-2025 

"Note: 

682319179763 

Nanie &'Sig atufe of the 
Authorized Representidtd bratution 

K.K. M. College 
Pakur 

U GEN 
Asstt. 

Prof. 

Date - 08-202S 

64 69 

of the institution. 

70 

(Chemistry) 

The above appointmeng h·ve been made onAhe hasiy/of recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted as per the policy of the UGC/the afriliating 

86 (B.Ed.) 
77 

(M.Ed.) 

CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGEMENT/GOVT, INSTITUTION 

Ph.D. (Edu.) 
Sri Satya Sai 
University of 
Technology & 

Medical Science 

Sehore (M.P) 

Note: The institution shall submit the above list as per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 indicating qualification , percentage of marks, teaching experience ete. alongwith attested copy 
of professional qualification& experience certificate and attested photographs of staff duly countersigned by the competent authority of the affiliating body or endorsement of the same by submitting a 
written approval of the competent authority of the affiliating body as per the above format. 

(DRioleIA 
Registrar/Compeehhorly the AfMliating Body* 

8RMUniversity, Dumka 

Pedagogy Sciene 

() All appolntments are on full-time and regular basis except those specified as part-time as per the NCTE norns. The academic staff of the institution (including 
part-time staff) is/shalI be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGCICentral Govt./State Govt. from time to time through account payee cheque of as 
per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose.The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State GovernmentUCentrar 
Government pay scale structure. 

Name & Signature of tre Authorzed 

(Physical 

() The management of the institution/Govt. Institutionshall discharge the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuty providentfund, etc. as, per law for its 
employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time. 

A separate sheet of this formatshall be used for each recognized teacher education programme exclusively. 

Sclence) 

Prttcipa 
KK. M. College 

Pakur 

(DoYugah Managoment Gon. 

25.08.2025 

) It may be noted by the teacher education institution that in case of selfr financed institutions run by private managements under society/trust, the above details shall be signed by the 
Seeretary PresidenvChairman of the coneerned Management. In case of a Gov/University DepartmenUAidedinstitution the same shalbe signed by the Registrar/Director/Principal/ HOD 


