## FORMAT FOR PARTICULARS OF STAFF

## College Name- K.K.M. College, Pakur (B.Ed.), A constituent unit of Sido Kanhu Murmu University, Dumka (Jharkhand) College Code- APE00436

Name of Teacher Education Programme: B.Ed. (Two Years)

(DPSE/D.EI.Ed./D.EI.Ed.(ODL)/Diploma in Performing Arts/Diploma in Visual Arts/Diploma in Physical Education/ Bachelor of Elementary Education (B.EI.Ed.)/B.Ed./B.Ed.(ODL)/B.Ed./B.Ed.(Part Time)/M.Ed/M.P.Ed./B.Ed.(Integrated) and B.A.B.Ed. B.Sc.B.Ed. (Integrated) and Innovative Teacher Education Programme)

1 (A)	Name, Father/ Husband Namewith Date of Birth	Aadhar Card No.		Whether SC/ ST/ OBC/ other Category	D e s i g n n a t i o		Please men Plus2,Grad	ng from ication		r of Teaching TEIs/Joining current			
			Self attested Photograph (front)			%age of Mrks (Plus2)	%age of Mrks (Graduation)	%age of Mrks (Post Graduation)	%age of Mrks (Professional Degree-I)	(Professional Degree-li)	NET/Ph.D (university) (Education/ other subject _ Specify)	Subject of Teaching	Number of year of Teach Experience in TEIs/Join date in the current assignment
-1	-2	-3	-4	-5	-6	-7	-8	-9	-10	-11	-12	-13	-14
	DETAILAS OF TEACHING STAFF												
	PRINCIPAL/HOD												
1	Dr. Mahboob Alam S/o- Habibur Rahman 06 June1976	511373632288	81.XQ	BC-I	H.O.D.	63	63	60 (Chem.)	83 (B.Ed.)	65 (M.Ed.)	NET (Edu.) Ph.D. (Edu.) LNMU Dharbhanga (Bihar) PGDEMA	Pedagogy Science (PHY.SCI.)	17 Yrs. 24.01.2008
I (B)	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR/TEACHING	STAFF (AS PER NCTE	NORMS)		· · ·			т					
1	Himangshu Sekhar Mahakur S/o- Lt. Akul Chandra Mahakur 26 August 1971	569250896948	John	O BC-I	Asstt. Prof.	50	55	59 (Psy.) 63 (Pol.Sci.)	57 (B.Ed.)	57 (M.Ed.)	Ph.D. (Edu.) (Persuing) Radha Govind University, Ramgarh (Jh.) PGDEMA	Pedagogy SOCIAL SCIENCE (POL.SCI.)	17 Yrs. 01.04.2008
2	Dr. Manohar Kumar S/o - Lt. Ramawatar Choudhary 25 February 1976	209227365979	TY Kung	GEN	Asstt. Prof.	49	66	63 (Chem.) 66 (Math)	72 (B.Ed.)	66 (M.Ed.)	NET (Edu.) Ph.D (Edu.) BBA Bihar University, Muzaffarpur	Pedagogy Mathematics	10 Yrs. 07.04.2015

Principal K. M. College Pakur

Registrar S.K.M.University, Durnka

3	Smt. Atreyee Sarkar D/o- Shri Kumar Sarkar 04.06.1993	417395822472	Other Korks	GEN	Asstt. Prof.	48.6	62.75	56.62 (Music)	62.75 (B.A. Music)	56.62 (Music)	NA NA	MUSIC	09 Yrs. 29.09.2016
4	Sri Indranil Sarkar S/o- Manindra Chandra Sarkar 15 March 1979	270635361173	G. N. J.	GEN	Asstt. Prof.	43	57.7	57.5 (Painting)	57.7 (B.F.A.)	57.5 (Painting)	NA	VISUAL ART	09 Yrs. 13.10.2016
5	Chandra Gyan Tirkey S/o- Basil Tirkey 09 January 1979	617466395173	TI PLUS	ST	Asstt. Prof.	54	42	67 (Philosophy)	80 (B.Ed.)	79.4 (M.Ed.)	NET(Edu.)	Prespective in Education	02.05.2025
6	Dr. Ashish Kumar Bharti S/o- Lt. Baliram Prasad 09 July 1986	417528138024		GEN	Asstt. Prof.	74.5	49.11	61.5 (English)	62.87 (B.Ed.)	68.20 (M.Ed.)	NET (JRF) (Edu.) Ph.D. (Edu.) BHU, Varanasi	Pedagogy Language (English)	02.05.2025
7	Dr. Fredrick Kerketta S/o- Emmanuel Kerketta 26 February, 1987	595736869226	The State of the S	ST	Asstt. Prof.	67.8	55	60.13 (Hist.)	82 (B.Ed.)	79 (M.Ed.)	NET (JRF) (Edu.) Ph.D. (Edu.) CUH, Haryana	Prespective in Education	02.05.2025
8	Dr. Sunii Kumar Gupta S/o- Shambhu Ram 28 August 1973	242979194009	SKINA	BC-I	Asstt. Prof.	47.44	61	64.21 (Math) 51.87 (Math)	69.2 (B.Ed.)	57.77 (MLEd.)	NET (Edu.) Ph.D.(Edu.) APS Univ. Rewa (M.P.)	Pedagogy Mathematics	02.05.2025

Principal

K. M. College

Pakur

Registrar S.K.M.University, Dumke

9	Pritam Avinash S/o- Subhash Chandra Mishra 15 July 1990	559660263636	Ma	EWS	Asstt. Prof.	54.1	48	62.4 (Hist.)	71.7 (B.Ed.)	73.3 (M.Ed.)	NET(Edu.)	Pedagogy Social Science (History)	02.05.2025
10	Dr. Harish Kumar Pandey S/o- Virendra Kumar Pandey 15 January 1982	371538612507	TON	GEN	Asstt. Prof.	47.4	60.28	60.5(Edu.) 64.7 (Hindi) 62.16 (Phil.)	72.80 (B.Ed.)	68.14 (M.Ed.)	NET Ph.D. (Edu.) VBSPU, Jaunpur (U.P.)	Pedagogy Language (Hindi)	02.05.2025
11	Kavita Kumari D/o- Nand Kishore Das 12 Dec 1994	782152905915		sc	Asstt. Prof.	55.2	70.31	71.58 (Acc.)	73.85 (B.Ed.)	76.95 (M.Ed.)	NET (Edu.)	Prespective in Education	02.05.2025
12	Kuldeep Kumar Paswan S/o- Prem Kumar Paswan 25 December 1989	789381057938		5C	Asstt. Prof.	52.4	58.37	62.88 (Hist)	74.87 (B.Ed.)	70.2% (M.A. Edu.)	NET(Edu.)	Prespective in Education	03.05.2025
13	Satyarth Gautam S/o- Sanjay Kumar Singh 05 July 2000	659761981657		GEN	Asstt. Prof.	71	78	82 (M.Sc. Sports)	78 (B.E.G.) Sports, Coaching	82 (M.Sc. Sports	NET ) (Phy. Edu.)	Health & Physical Education	03.05.2025
14	Sangeeta Tirkey D/o-Paradish Tirkey 12 September 1981	924096365875	Rinke	ST	Asstt. Prof.	53	57	60.75 (Zoology)	74 (B.Ed.)	66 (M.Ed.)	NET (Edu.)	Pedagogy Science (Biological Science)	21.08.2025





15	Dr. Debopriya Sarkar D/o- Shanti Kumar Sarkar 30 April 1987	682319179763	OL GEN	Asstt. Prof.	64	69	70 (Chemistry)	86 (B.Ed.)	77 (M.Ed.)	Ph.D. (Edu.) Sri Satya Sai University of Technology & Medical Science Sehore (M.P)	Pedagogy Sciene (Physical Science)	25.08.2025	
----	---	--------------	--------	-----------------	----	----	-------------------	------------	---------------	---	--	------------	--

The above appointment have been made on the basis of recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted as per the policy of the UGC/the affiliating University/Affiliating Body.

Name & Signature of the function

Date- 29-08-2025 Pakur

Registrar/Competen Authority of the Affiliating Body

• Note: The institution shall submit the above list as per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 indicating qualification, percentage of marks, teaching experience etc. alongwith attested copy of professional qualification experience certificate and attested photographs of staff duly countersigned by the competent authority of the affiliating body or endorsement of the same by submitting a written approval of the competent authority of the affiliating body as per the above format.

## CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGEMENT/GOVT. INSTITUTION

(i) All appointments are on full-time and regular basis except those specified as part-time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the institution (Including part-time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/Central Govt./State Govt. from time to time through account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose. The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.

(ii) The management of the institution/Govt. Institutionshall discharge the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc. as per law for its employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time.

lame & Signature of the Authorized Representative of the Management/ Govt.

Date 29-08-2025

Note:

(i) A separate sheet of this formatshall be used for each recognized teacher education programme exclusively.

(ii) It may be noted by the teacher education institution that in case of self financed institutions run by private managements under society/trust, the above details shall be signed by the Secretary/President/Chairman of the concerned Management. In case of a Govt./University Department/Aidedinstitution the same shallbe signed by the Registrar/Director/Principal/HOD of the institution.